Built on Quality — Driven by Service

COIL TUBING PRODUCTS

NO-GO -400 Series

The Coil Solutions NO-GO is installed at the top of the Bottom Hole
Assembly to ensure string tagging on the stripper when removing service

tools from the well bore.

Hardened body

Multi-function crossover

Long lasting no-go stop

Can be placed in tool string in multiple
places for skid saver

*Note. All values are rated for STD material.

Tool Body O.D (in) 1.250 1.5 1.688 2.125
Tool No-Go OD (in) 1.250 1.750 2.0 2.50
Connections 3% MT 1MT 1MT 17> MT
Tensile Strength (Ibs) 29,000 52,000 61,000 63,000
Torsional Strength (ft/Ibs) 500 550 630 1,400
ID (in) .625 .750 .750 1.0
Length (in) 5.20 5.50 5.50 7.50
Working Pressure (psi) 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000

*Other sizes and thread variations upon request.

For Further Information Please Contact:

2.875
3.250

2 %" PAC

170,000
4,500
1.375
10.375
10,000

Salesusa@coilsolutions.com —USA Sales@coilsolutions.com - Canada www.coilsolutions.com





