

## **COIL TUBING PRODUCTS**

## NO-GO-400 Series

The Coil Solutions NO-GO is installed at the top of the Bottom Hole Assembly to ensure string tagging on the stripper when removing service tools from the well bore.

- Hardened body
- Multi-function crossover
- Long lasting no-go stop
- Can be placed in tool string in multiple places for skid saver



\*Note. All values are rated for STD material.

Tool Body O.D (in)	1.250	1.5	1.688	2.125	2.375	2.875
Tool No-Go OD (in)	1.250	1.750	2.0	2.50	2.75	3.250
Connections	3/4 MT	1 MT	1 MT	11/2 MT	11/2 MT	2 3/8" PAC
Tensile Strength (lbs)	29,000	52,000	61,000	63,000	80,000	170,000
Torsional Strength (ft/lbs)	500	550	630	1,400	1,400	4,500
ID (in)	.625	.750	.750	1.0	1.0	1.375
Length (in)	5.20	5.50	5.50	7.50	7.50	10.375
Working Pressure (psi)	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10.000	10,000

<sup>\*</sup>Other sizes and thread variations upon request.